Electromechanical products
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Poulibloc 2000 - Poulibloc 3000
D37.1
CATEGORY 3
ZONE 22
Non-conductive dust
Poulibloc 2000 geared motors with parallel

2205, 2405, 25--, 26--.
Designation / Coding
Codification example :
Poulibloc 2512, 22 kW, 112 min-1, class II,
taper bush for zone ATEX 22
Designation Code
ATEX II 3D T 125°C Pb 2512 AD  80 - Zone 22 -∅
All the products in this catalogue have a code.
The coding table is incorporated in the price list with the list of designations.
Each electromechanical product is classified first in order of power and then in order of speed.
Adaptation possibilities
D37.4
Electromechanical products
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Poulibloc 3000
CATEGORY 3
ZONE 22
Non-conductive dust
Leroy-Somer offers several drives for its gearboxes which respond to a very wide-range of
needs. They are described below and offered in this catalogue.
For other drives, consult Leroy-Somer technical specialists who will be glad to assist you.
All the products in this catalogue have a code.
The coding table is incorporated in the price list with the list of designations.
Each electromechanical product is classified first in order of power and then in order of speed.
ATEX
II 3D
T 125°C
Pb 3108 8 35 AD
Specific
application
Type Size
Exact
reduction
Hollow output
shaft
diameter
Backstop
Hollow cylindrical Lubricated with grease
Hollow cylindrical
(with option)
Lubricated with oil
With belt
OUTPUT SHAFT GEARBOX HOUSING DRIVE SYSTEM
Adaptation possibilities
Codification example :
Poulibloc 3108, 3 kW, 200 min-1, class II,
hollow shaft  35 for zone ATEX 22
Designation Code
ATEX II 3D T 125°C Pb 3108  35 - Zone 22  -
∅
∅
Designation
Poulibloc 3000 can be used in conjunc-
tion with the following drives :
• 3-phase asynchronous motors :
 - LS motors from 0.18 to 11 kW,
 - FCR brake motor from 0.18 to 11 kW,
A backstop can be fitted on Poulibloc
gearboxes series Pbh 3000 (lubricated with
oil).
The backstop is delivered ready-fitted. The
direction of rotation (clockwise or counter-
clockwise) must be specified - side view op-
posite primary shaft.
D37.5
Electromechanical products
Atmospheres containing explosive dust
Poulibloc 3000
CATEGORY 3
ZONE 22
Non-conductive dust
The selection of a gearbox or of a geared
motor should take account of the application.
Some of these applications are listed in the
indicative “AGMA” load classification, page
D0.10.
The opposite table summarises the
relationship between the “AGMA” class and
the gearbox duty factor Kp.
Follow the indicative “AGMA” load classification
table, page D0.10 of this catalogue.
The “AGMA” selection class is defined by
the daily operating time and by the
application operating type, according to the
table below.
“AGMA” class Gearbox
duty factor Kp
I 1
II 1.4
III 2
1st case. – Your application is listed
Application example :
Belt CONVEYOR
Operating time:
10 hours/day
“AGMA” class : I
Gearbox
duty factor Kp = 1
Indicative “AGMA” load
classification
Applications
OPERATION in hours / day
3h/day 10h/day 24h/day
CONVEYORS (loaded or fed uniformly)
 belt I I II
 chain I I II
I II
2nd case. – Your application is not listed
Type of application Daily operating time “AGMA” class